
   

 

 

LARGO POLICE DEPARTMENT 

MONTHLY COMMUNITY BULLETIN 

January 2026 
MISSION 

Provide superior services that enhance the quality of life and community pride. 

             COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING 

Welcome to the Largo Police Department, a state and nationally accredited 
police department of excellence.  Every sworn officer, civilian staff member, 
and volunteer in our department is committed to providing  responsive and 
professional service to the residents of Largo. 

CRIME PREVENTION 

is the attempt to reduce and deter crime and criminals. It is applied specifi-

cally to efforts made by governments to reduce crime, enforce the law, and 

maintain criminal justice. 

Editor: 

Officer K. Bowling, 
Florida Crime Prevention 
Practitioner 

Florida CPTED Practitioner 

LARGO POLICE 
DEPARTMENT 

Emergency Preparedness 
www.largo.com/emergency_preparedness 

Police Non-Emergency 
Number 

727-587-6730 

City Hall 727-587-6700 

Fire Rescue Non-Emergency Number 

727-587-6714 

Important Phone Numbers 

Follow us on social media 

  facebook.com/LargoPD 

 @ LargoPD The latest tweets from Largo PD. This account is not moni-

tored for police reporting. Please call 911 in an Emergency. To report a 

crime, call our Communications Center 727-587-6730  

 

201 Highland Ave 

Largo, FL 33770 

Police Chief  

Mike Loux 
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Payment by gift card? It’s a scam! 
Gift cards are popular and convenient… and not just for gifts. Criminals have latched 
onto gift cards as a convenient form of payment in their scams. In a 2022 AARP survey, 
1 in 3 adults said they or someone they know had been asked at some point to pur-
chase a gift card to pay a bill, fee or some other debt or obligation or to claim a 
prize. About one in four adults who were contacted reported they bought the cards, 

From AARP 

Signs to watch for 
1. You’re directed to buy one or more gift cards — often referred to as 
“electronic vouchers” — as a quick means of making payment. 

2. You’re told to share the numbers on the back of the gift cards, by reading 
them off or sending a picture. 

3. The request comes from someone you wouldn’t expect to ask for money this 
way: 

A Social Security warning of a problem with your account 
A utility company warning of an imminent shutoff 

A lottery company promising a big prize — once you pay some fees upfront 

A grandchild needing bail or facing another financial emergency. 

https://www.aarp.org/pri/topics/work-finances-retirement/fraud-consumer-protection/gift-card-scams-survey/
https://www.aarp.org/money/scams-fraud/social-security/?intcmp=AE-FRDSC-GCP-FRC-SS
https://www.aarp.org/money/scams-fraud/utility/?intcmp=AE-FRDSC-GCP-FRC-UTIL
https://www.aarp.org/money/scams-fraud/sweepstakes/?intcmp=AE-FRDSC-GCP-FRC-LOTT
https://www.aarp.org/money/scams-fraud/grandparent/?intcmp=AE-FRDSC-GCP-FRC-GP
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Gift card draining stole $1B, how to protect yourself now 

Gift Card Scheme at 2677 Roosevelt, Walmart— From Largo Police Depart-
ment 
An elderly male purchased several Walmart gift cards for his grandchildren in mid-
November. He boxed them up and set them aside until mid-December, when he 
gave them to his grandkids as Christmas gifts. Each child received a $20 Walmart 
gift card. 
The kids, excited, attempted to use the cards at Walmart and discovered that 
there were no funds on them. They notified their grandfather, who took the cards 
back to Walmart. Walmart staff advised that the cards had already been used and 
provided transaction dates, times, and locations. All transactions occurred after 
the original purchase date, 
Police were able to obtain kiosk video footage of three of the fraudulent transac-
tions—two in Tampa and one in Georgia. The videos show three different subjects 
using multiple gift cards during these transactions. These cards are not the ones 
purchased by the grandfather, but they display the same card numbers. Police be-
lieve that the original cards were stolen from Walmart, the packaging was careful-
ly removed, the cards were cloned, and the packaging and original cards were re-
turned to the shelves. The cloned cards were likely sold, and the buyers used 
them once the legitimate cards were activated and loaded with funds. 
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Spotting tampered cards before you pay 

The first line of defense is your own inspection in the aisle. I look closely at the 
back of every card for mismatched barcodes, scratches, or stickers that look 
like they have been peeled up and reattached, all of which can signal that 
someone has already accessed the code. Experts warn shoppers to avoid 
cards with mismatched barcodes or loose PIN stickers and instead reach for 
versions that are fully sealed inside cardboard or plastic packaging, which are 
harder to tamper with without leaving obvious damage. 

Several consumer protection groups echo the same basic checklist. They ad-
vise buyers to check physical gift cards for signs of tampering, run a finger over 
the scratch-off area to feel for bumps or tears, and walk away from any card 
that looks even slightly altered. The Gift Card Fraud Prevention Alliance goes 
further, urging people to follow specific Tips for Keeping Gift Cards Safe, in-
cluding "Check the PIN Cover" and "Inspect the" surface for any sign that 
someone has already scratched or lifted it. If the packaging is ripped, the PIN 
is exposed, or the card number looks reprinted, I put it back and choose anoth-
er. 

Purchase gift cards directly from trusted retailers, either online or in-store, in-
stead of from auction sites, social media marketplaces, or random third party 
sellers.  

Cybersecurity experts urge buyers to examine the gift card and packag-
ing again right after purchase, confirm that the PIN is still covered, and register 
the card on the retailer's official site if that option exists.  

What to do if your balance vanishes 

If money is already gone, speed is critical. I immediately call the card issuer us-
ing the number on the back of the card or on its official website, explain that the 
card has been drained without authorization, and ask whether they can freeze 
the remaining balance or issue a replacement. Then I report the incident to the 
Federal Trade Commission through its dedicated portal at ReportFraud.ftc.gov, 
which helps investigators track patterns and, in some cases, build cases 
against the criminal networks behind these schemes.  

For more information visit: www.msn.com/en-us/money/personalfinance/gift-
card-draining-stole-1b-how-to-protect-yourself-now 

https://finance.yahoo.com/news/americans-lost-1b-gift-card-110000191.html#:~:text=Choose%20cards%20100%25%20sealed%20inside,the%20best%20chance%20of%20reimbursement.
https://finance.yahoo.com/news/americans-lost-1b-gift-card-110000191.html#:~:text=Choose%20cards%20100%25%20sealed%20inside,the%20best%20chance%20of%20reimbursement.
https://www.statesman.com/news/article/gift-card-scam-fraud-holiday-protect-prevent-21254407.php
https://protectmygiftcard.com/consumer-awareness/#:~:text=Tips%20for%20Keeping%20Gift%20Cards%20Safe&text=Watch%20for%20tampering%2C%20such%20as,an%20issue%20with%20your%20purchase.
https://www.occ.gov/topics/consumers-and-communities/consumer-protection/fraud-resources/holiday-and-gift-card-scams.html#:~:text=Be%20cautious%20of%20unsolicited%20offers,lockers%20or%20requiring%20a%20signature).
https://www.staysafeonline.org/articles/avoid-gift-card-draining-scams-this-holiday-season#:~:text=Examine%20the%20gift%20card%20and,to%20stay%20a%20step%20ahead
https://www.staysafeonline.org/articles/avoid-gift-card-draining-scams-this-holiday-season#:~:text=Examine%20the%20gift%20card%20and,to%20stay%20a%20step%20ahead
https://reportfraud.ftc.gov/
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December 1-31, 2025 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

911 HANGUP/OPEN LINE 

12/02/25 18:26 1800 ENSLEY AVE        LARC         

12/06/25 21:36 2200 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

12/14/25 08:28 1100 8TH AVE SW        LAR         

12/24/25 05:05 2800 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/26/25 10:11 2900 CANTERBURY LN        LAR         

ABUSE 

12/01/25 16:52 2800 WHITNEY RD        LARC         

12/02/25 06:42 200 16TH AVE SE        LAR        33771 

12/02/25 15:41 3600 6TH AVE SE        LAR         

12/08/25 08:49 12700 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/08/25 12:31 500 ALT KEENE RD        LAR         

12/05/25 20:53 1200 PONCE DE LEON BLVD        LARC         

12/11/25 12:34 10900 126TH AVE N        LAR         

12/15/25 14:41 1300 5TH TERR NW        LAR         

12/12/25 15:57 2800 OAKLAWN AVE        LAR         

12/17/25 14:24 1200 PONCE DE LEON BLVD        LARC         

12/18/25 11:19 1400 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/19/25 07:46 1100 8TH AVE SW        LAR         

12/29/25 15:05 200 16TH AVE SE        LAR        33771 

ACTIVE ASSAILANT 

12/16/25 14:21 2200 LANCASTER DR        LARC         

ALARM - RESIDENTIAL 

12/27/25 03:00 16500 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

ASSIST CITIZEN 

12/01/25 17:21 2800 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

12/03/25 13:09 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/08/25 20:16 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

12/13/25 14:27 200 6TH AVE SE/2ND ST SE        LAR         

12/13/25 21:59 300 CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR         

12/19/25 11:11 1700 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LARC        33756 

12/19/25 14:59 6200 150TH AVE N        LARC         

12/20/25 22:43 500 ALT KEENE RD        LAR         

12/21/25 11:57 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/23/25 14:11 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/26/25 10:54 3000 STRATFORD DR        LAR         

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY 

12/01/25 14:10 7000 HOPEDALE LN        LAR         

12/01/25 22:01 6500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/02/25 07:44 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/03/25 16:39 14300 SHARON DR        LAR         

12/03/25 14:39 2000 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

12/03/25 16:44 200 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/03/25 19:36 300 CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR         

12/03/25 21:23 600 ROSERY RD NE        LAR         

12/04/25 14:04 900 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LAR         

12/04/25 22:52 12900 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/05/25 07:11 17600 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC        33764 
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December 1-31, 2025 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY 

12/08/25 16:05 300 N BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/06/25 08:28 2100 RIDGE RD SW        LAR         

12/10/25 15:11 1600 S MISSOURI AVE        CLW        33756 

12/10/25 18:49 2000 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

12/11/25 23:03 200 14TH ST SW        LAR         

12/13/25 13:50 0 EAST BAY DR/BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/09/25 11:51 2000 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/10/25 02:03 300 CANTERBURY LN        LAR         

12/16/25 13:00 600 CLEARWATER LARGO RD S        LAR         

12/17/25 10:13 2300 LAKE AVE SE        LAR         

12/17/25 13:21 500 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/10/25 10:08 1000 10TH ST SW        LAR         

12/09/25 11:07 3100 SOUTH PINES DR        LAR         

12/19/25 17:23 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/24/25 18:56 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/25/25 13:42 3100 SHORELINE DR        LARC         

12/25/25 20:06 1500 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/27/25 08:57 700 NEW YORK ST        LARC         

12/30/25 17:23 900 ROSERY RD NW        LAR         

12/30/25 17:03 1400 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/31/25 05:04 13600 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/31/25 21:46 400 ROSERY RD NE        LAR         

12/31/25 23:36 12800 VONN RD        LAR         

BAKER ACT 

12/02/25 12:21 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

12/04/25 01:44 4300 IMPERIAL PALMS CT        LAR         

12/07/25 14:14 14100 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/06/25 22:52 1500 ADELE PL        LAR         

12/06/25 23:36 1100 DONEGAN RD        LAR         

12/11/25 23:05 1500 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/12/25 16:36 12800 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/12/25 22:51 7200 AMHURST WAY        LARC         

12/14/25 01:07 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/14/25 19:06 14900 CROMWELL DR        LARC         

12/15/25 21:04 900 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

12/16/25 11:54 13600 ICOT BLVD        LARC         

12/17/25 19:41 5500 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

12/21/25 20:38 1800 ENSLEY AVE        LAR         

12/24/25 20:23 2200 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/26/25 19:15 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/27/25 11:41 2000 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

12/28/25 17:18 1600 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        PIN         

12/29/25 22:23 200 14TH ST SW        LAR         

12/30/25 19:11 100 EAST BAY DR        LAR         
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December 1-31, 2025 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

BATTERY 

12/01/25 03:38 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

12/01/25 03:19 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

12/01/25 03:16 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

12/04/25 17:34 700 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

12/05/25 09:10 7400 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/05/25 11:00 100 CYPRESS LN W        LAR         

12/05/25 12:36 7200 AMHURST WAY        LARC         

12/05/25 13:25 2400 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/08/25 20:33 7100 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/06/25 19:55 3200 HOMER ST        LARC         

12/11/25 11:15 8200 ULMERTON RD        PIN         

12/11/25 15:23 300 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/15/25 18:21 600 STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/13/25 00:36 14100 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/13/25 10:03 100 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/13/25 18:09 700 STREMMA RD        LAR         

12/14/25 13:00 1100 S BELCHER RD        LAR        33770 

12/09/25 13:57 6200 150TH AVE N        LARC         

12/15/25 21:22 1200 PONCE DE LEON BLVD        LARC         

12/16/25 11:42 2000 20TH AVE SE        LAR         

12/17/25 15:55 200 5TH AVE SW        LAR         

12/17/25 23:45 13500 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/17/25 22:01 7500 142ND AVE N        LAR         

12/18/25 13:28 1200 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/19/25 03:34 1200 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/19/25 00:20 1200 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/20/25 13:15 300 CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR        33770 

12/20/25 17:19 200 GLADES CIR        LAR         

12/20/25 18:53 8900 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/21/25 16:42 100 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR        33770 

12/21/25 20:14 2800 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/24/25 13:45 5800 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/29/25 22:27 800 CLEARWATER LARGO RD S        LAR         

12/30/25 20:03 13000 66TH ST N        LAR         

12/31/25 18:37 12500 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR        33778 

12/31/25 18:06 12500 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

BURGLARY 

12/01/25 17:50 14300 58TH ST N        LARC         

12/04/25 09:58 3100 ADRIAN AVE        LAR         

12/03/25 01:22 2800 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/07/25 08:40 800 STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/04/25 19:58 200 2ND AVE SW        LAR         

12/05/25 10:40 1600 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LARC         

12/05/25 17:26 13200 WHISPERING PALMS PL SW        LAR         

12/12/25 15:51 1800 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LARC        33756 

12/13/25 07:56 1100 DONEGAN RD        LAR         

12/13/25 11:18 2000 8TH AVE SW        LAR         
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December 1-31, 2025 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

BURGLARY 

12/13/25 14:23 1500 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR        33770 

12/09/25 22:07 6900 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/16/25 23:08 14100 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/27/25 09:59 1800 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LARC         

12/31/25 17:43 200 PLUMOSA DR        LAR         

CITIZEN CONTACT 

12/02/25 15:44 13800 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

12/03/25 10:22 13300 66TH ST N        LAR        33773 

12/04/25 01:17 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

12/04/25 07:58 1600 ST PAULS DR        LARC         

12/07/25 07:35 800 WEST BAY DR        LAR        33770 

12/13/25 20:17 2600 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

12/09/25 23:55 200 14TH ST SW        LAR         

12/15/25 11:53 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

12/22/25 10:02 12900 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/22/25 18:50 300 CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR        33770 

CONFIRMED DEATH 

12/01/25 09:45 600 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/02/25 10:26 1700 S HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/05/25 17:52 300 FULTON ST NE        LAR         

12/10/25 09:43 200 JASPER ST        LAR         

12/13/25 01:20 300 ROSERY RD NW        LAR         

12/18/25 16:02 7300 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/20/25 19:57 200 COUNTRY CLUB DR        LAR         

12/21/25 15:20 6000 141ST TERR N        LARC         

12/24/25 13:22 12900 129TH AVE N        LAR         

12/27/25 17:45 1500 CANTERBURY DR        LARC         

12/28/25 11:28 7000 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 

12/01/25 07:29 600 ROSERY RD NE        LAR         

12/02/25 12:57 700 5TH AVE NE        LAR         

12/03/25 08:56 6600 150TH AVE N        LARC         

12/03/25 11:42 13200 CUMBERLAND DR        LAR         

12/03/25 11:08 6600 150TH AVE N        LARC         

12/04/25 08:25 14100 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/03/25 05:44 6600 150TH AVE N        LARC         

12/04/25 19:10 13100 VONN RD        LAR         

12/05/25 06:48 2300 SOUTH WIND LN        LAR         

12/06/25 10:50 1200 STARKEY RD        LAR        33771 

12/15/25 06:26 900 6TH AVE SW        LAR         

12/12/25 19:09 700 11TH ST NW        LAR         

12/13/25 11:35 12400 SHAWNEE TRL        LAR         

12/09/25 09:24 12800 VONN RD        LAR         

12/09/25 19:12 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/20/25 16:48 800 LAKE PALMS DR        LAR         
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December 1-31, 2025 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

DISTURBANCE 

12/01/25 02:18 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

12/01/25 21:19 400 3RD ST NW        LAR         

12/01/25 20:54 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/02/25 16:16 1700 JEFFERSON AVE        LARC         

12/03/25 18:48 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/04/25 06:55 14800 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/04/25 13:42 2100 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/04/25 23:57 100 JASPER ST        LAR        33770 

12/07/25 18:42 400 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LAR         

12/08/25 16:23 1800 S HIGHLAND AVE        LARC         

12/06/25 21:00 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/06/25 22:33 200 CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR         

12/06/25 20:23 300 CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR         

12/10/25 21:23 2100 62ND ST N        LARC         

12/11/25 12:42 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

12/11/25 15:51 13300 RIDGE RD SW        LAR         

12/15/25 07:40 1700 GLADYS ST        LAR         

12/12/25 19:18 1300 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/13/25 18:57 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/14/25 10:10 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/14/25 13:12 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/14/25 21:25 100 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/10/25 00:47 0 US HIGHWAY 19 N/ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/15/25 09:20 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/18/25 03:29 600 5TH AVE SE        LAR         

12/18/25 16:10 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

12/19/25 10:06 1300 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/19/25 22:05 2000 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

12/19/25 22:09 300 N BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/21/25 15:10 6600 150TH AVE N        LARC         

12/21/25 23:43 7500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/22/25 12:58 700 STREMMA RD/CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LAR         

12/23/25 02:06 4000 KIMPTON PL        LAR         

12/28/25 19:47 1100 BEVERLY AVE NW        LAR         

12/28/25 15:44 3800 EAST BAY DR        LAR        33771 

12/29/25 00:59 6500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/30/25 05:26 2800 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

12/30/25 16:00 6500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/31/25 20:26 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE 

12/01/25 17:32 200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/01/25 20:17 0 EAST BAY DR/SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/01/25 20:48 0 EAST BAY DR/SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/02/25 16:01 1300 OAKBROOK DR        LAR         

12/03/25 04:54 700 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/07/25 15:04 600 4TH AVE NE        LAR         

12/07/25 17:19 1500 10TH ST SW        LAR         
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December 1-31, 2025 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE 

12/05/25 14:49 6500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/06/25 03:56 7300 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/06/25 20:09 1500 ADELE PL        LAR         

12/06/25 19:17 1800 EATON DR        LARC         

12/07/25 07:05 600 5TH AVE SE        LAR         

12/10/25 16:41 13100 ROBIN LN        LAR         

12/12/25 02:48 1100 DONEGAN RD        LAR         

12/15/25 19:19 1300 5TH TERR NW        LAR         

12/12/25 18:31 8000 SMOKETREE CIR        LAR         

12/13/25 15:21 12800 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/13/25 18:39 1000 LAKESIDE DR SW        LAR         

12/14/25 11:17 600 2ND AVE NE        LAR         

12/14/25 05:41 600 BELLEAIR PL        LARC         

12/14/25 17:53 1500 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

12/09/25 11:47 9900 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/10/25 02:01 1100 ROSERY RD NW        LAR         

12/10/25 03:28 2300 16TH AVE SW        LAR         

12/10/25 00:17 2900 SOUTH PINES DR        LAR         

12/17/25 15:23 200 5TH AVE SW        LAR         

12/17/25 23:11 2100 62ND ST N        LARC         

12/09/25 18:51 1100 14TH AVE NW        LAR         

12/09/25 18:06 1100 ROSERY RD NW        LAR         

12/20/25 00:23 400 ROSERY RD NE        LAR         

12/20/25 18:16 1600 IDLE DR        LAR         

12/20/25 21:03 2000 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/21/25 00:37 5300 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/21/25 10:39 2200 GLADYS ST        LAR         

12/22/25 21:22 6900 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/23/25 00:23 1200 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/23/25 15:34 500 WOODROW AVE NW        LAR         

12/23/25 20:49 2800 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/25/25 03:24 400 ROSERY RD NE        LAR         

12/25/25 19:56 5100 FOXBRIDGE CIR S        LARC         

12/26/25 01:34 700 PATTERSON ST        LAR         

12/27/25 20:41 7500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/27/25 22:47 100 VIRGINIA DR/MT VERNON DR        LAR         

12/27/25 22:29 6500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/28/25 04:56 2000 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/29/25 08:59 600 STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/29/25 18:04 700 CLEARWATER LARGO RD S        LAR         

12/29/25 17:18 6900 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/31/25 21:37 7300 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

FRAUD 

12/01/25 22:51 0 GLADES CIR        LAR         

12/03/25 17:25 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/04/25 10:03 10700 ULMERTON RD        LAR        33771 

12/04/25 10:04 10700 ULMERTON RD        LAR        33771 
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December 1-31, 2025 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

FRAUD 

12/04/25 14:13 1700 12TH ST SE        PIN         

12/04/25 14:29 6600 126TH AVE N        LAR        33773 

12/04/25 17:46 1800 LAURENCE CT        LARC         

12/14/25 20:35 12700 STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/15/25 16:06 1400 STRATFORD DR        LARC         

12/15/25 17:17 13100 WALSINGHAM RD/VONN RD        PIN         

12/15/25 15:22 1700 22ND ST SW        LAR         

12/16/25 19:23 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/17/25 10:01 7300 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/17/25 08:20 3300 WHISPERING DR S        LAR         

12/17/25 10:49 9100 130TH AVE N        LAR         

12/19/25 10:22 13000 STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/20/25 10:55 1400 CAMBRIDGE DR        LARC         

12/21/25 15:57 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/23/25 10:45 11500 129TH AVE N        LAR         

12/23/25 19:43 200 2ND AVE SW        LAR         

12/24/25 12:59 1700 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LARC         

12/24/25 12:01 1700 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LARC         

12/26/25 13:20 3500 KEENE LAKE DR        LAR         

12/26/25 13:44 1600 ROSERY RD NE        LAR         

12/26/25 14:58 2400 KENT PL        LAR         

12/29/25 12:02 7500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/29/25 13:13 1000 STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/29/25 12:11 1500 CANTERBURY LN        LAR         

12/29/25 11:53 9200 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/30/25 11:10 300 LARCHWOOD DR        LAR         

12/30/25 13:36 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/30/25 18:00 12800 VONN RD        LAR         

12/31/25 11:03 1900 ORO CT        LARC         

12/31/25 13:35 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

HARASSMENT 

12/03/25 21:27 1000 WEST BAY DR        LAR        33770 

12/03/25 01:17 1900 WATEROAK DR W        LARC         

12/05/25 17:28 100 SHIRLEY DR        LAR         

12/12/25 09:15 7500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/22/25 12:57 600 ROSERY RD NE        LAR         

12/30/25 10:30 2200 DODGE ST        LARC         

HOMELESS PERSON 

12/01/25 21:24 14100 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/09/25 04:16 2800 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

12/18/25 11:04 13200 93RD ST N        LAR        33773 

INTOXICATED SUBJECT 

12/02/25 12:52 800 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

12/04/25 00:24 14200 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

12/05/25 21:35 1300 8TH AVE NE        LAR         

12/05/25 23:49 1400 WATER VIEW DR W        LAR         

12/12/25 17:07 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         
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December 1-31, 2025 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

INTOXICATED SUBJECT 

12/13/25 14:26 17600 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/09/25 15:18 1800 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/19/25 03:39 1200 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

JUVENILE 

12/19/25 15:09 9000 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

LEWD LASCIVIOUS 

12/09/25 13:46 600 CLEARWATER LARGO RD S        LAR         

MISSING PERSON 

12/01/25 19:59 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

12/02/25 21:55 900 8TH AVE SW        LAR         

12/04/25 01:18 1400 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/08/25 16:31 1200 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/11/25 16:33 7900 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/13/25 22:05 5100 FOXBRIDGE CIR N        LARC         

12/12/25 13:06 1800 OAK TRL W        LARC         

12/14/25 21:31 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

12/17/25 19:45 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

12/17/25 20:04 400 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/10/25 08:56 6900 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/19/25 08:56 2100 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/20/25 09:25 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

12/20/25 20:07 3000 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/21/25 03:46 7000 142ND AVE N        LAR         

12/22/25 21:55 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

12/24/25 22:03 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

12/25/25 21:10 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

12/26/25 21:51 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

12/26/25 22:03 900 ROSERY RD NW        LAR         

12/27/25 23:29 2500 FOREST PKWY S        LAR         

12/30/25 16:29 7000 142ND AVE N        LAR         

12/31/25 17:36 1100 8TH AVE SW        LAR         

NARCOTICS DRUGS 

12/05/25 16:39 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/08/25 09:53 400 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/05/25 23:42 7000 142ND AVE N        LAR         

12/11/25 09:14 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/12/25 16:47 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/12/25 15:59 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/13/25 13:30 200 14TH ST SW        LAR         

12/17/25 22:43 1500 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/21/25 08:55 3700 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/23/25 02:29 4000 KIMPTON PL        LAR         

12/23/25 22:32 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/23/25 18:58 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/24/25 09:38 2600 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/26/25 20:04 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/27/25 19:01 1100 S BELCHER RD        LAR         
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December 1-31, 2025 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

NEGLECT 

12/10/25 14:39 14200 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

12/21/25 19:13 300 CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR        33770 

12/31/25 08:14 1200 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

PATROL CHECK 

12/01/25 13:35 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/24/25 09:11 15700 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC        33770 

PERSON W/WEAPON 

12/03/25 09:21 1800 S HIGHLAND AVE        LARC         

12/03/25 04:35 5300 EAST BAY DR        LARC        33764 

12/10/25 09:12 0 ULMERTON RD/S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/21/25 09:26 9100 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/30/25 11:19 2000 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

PROPERTY 

12/01/25 14:47 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/01/25 19:15 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/01/25 19:39 13300 RIDGE RD SW        LAR         

12/02/25 14:23 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/02/25 17:53 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/03/25 15:48 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/04/25 07:47 200 RIDGE RD NW        LAR         

12/04/25 09:28 2400 14TH AVE SW        LAR         

12/04/25 11:47 300 N BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/05/25 11:35 2200 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

12/05/25 13:59 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/08/25 16:30 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/05/25 15:43 16200 BAY VISTA DR        LARC         

12/06/25 16:39 0 STARKEY RD/ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/10/25 15:37 800 STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/11/25 13:45 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/11/25 18:06 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/12/25 16:42 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/14/25 00:31 300 CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR        33770 

12/15/25 19:18 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/16/25 09:56 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/17/25 13:02 0 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/17/25 16:49 12000 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

12/18/25 13:48 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/19/25 14:54 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/21/25 16:40 12000 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

12/21/25 15:25 12000 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

12/22/25 09:04 12800 66TH ST N        LAR         

12/22/25 12:32 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/22/25 15:10 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/24/25 10:53 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/26/25 11:50 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/27/25 10:06 2600 WHITNEY RD/US HIGHWAY 19 N        LAR         

12/29/25 10:11 3400 GARDENIA PL        LAR         
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December 1-31, 2025 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

PROPERTY 

12/29/25 15:12 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/30/25 14:14 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/30/25 14:03 600 RODEO DR        LAR         

12/30/25 20:43 300 CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR        33770 

SEXUAL ASSAULT AND BATTERY 

12/04/25 21:02 12900 127TH AVE N        LAR         

12/06/25 16:59 400 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/11/25 17:12 2800 WHITNEY RD        LARC         

12/11/25 19:15 14100 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/11/25 21:13 14100 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/19/25 10:18 1600 VALENCIA DR W        LAR         

12/23/25 22:10 16900 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

STALKING 

12/10/25 15:50 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

SUICIDAL SUBJECT 

12/01/25 12:08 5200 FOXBRIDGE CIR N        LARC         

12/01/25 20:07 2500 GOLDEN PASTURE CIR        LARC         

12/03/25 17:51 12800 138TH LN N        LAR         

12/04/25 07:12 5000 FOXBRIDGE CIR S        LARC         

12/06/25 03:37 1600 PALM WAY        LAR         

12/06/25 22:38 5900 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/12/25 02:20 700 14TH ST NW        LAR         

12/14/25 09:01 300 ROSERY RD NW        LAR         

12/09/25 13:58 200 LAKE AVE NE        LAR         

12/16/25 17:16 500 3RD AVE NE        LAR         

12/16/25 18:02 1300 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/17/25 16:04 10900 126TH AVE N        LAR         

12/20/25 20:39 6500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/24/25 12:44 500 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/26/25 23:47 7500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/26/25 23:47 300 PLUMOSA DR        LAR         

12/27/25 19:36 2800 WHITNEY RD        LARC         

12/29/25 18:47 2800 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/29/25 20:33 2000 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

12/31/25 14:24 300 14TH ST NW        LAR         

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY 

12/03/25 13:27 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/04/25 08:50 2200 DODGE ST        LARC         

12/03/25 07:51 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/05/25 09:49 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/05/25 08:16 500 CORK ST NE/5TH AVE NE        LAR         

12/08/25 13:59 15400 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/15/25 09:23 400 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LAR         

12/16/25 03:07 4200 EAST BAY DR        LAR        33764 

12/15/25 12:41 13800 49TH ST N        LARC         

12/16/25 07:02 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/17/25 21:15 4200 EAST BAY DR        LARC         
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December 1-31, 2025 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY 

12/19/25 06:41 700 LAKE PALMS DR        LAR         

12/19/25 16:58 200 14TH ST SW        LAR         

12/21/25 07:18 12600 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/24/25 14:05 12200 RIDGE RD SW        PIN         

12/26/25 00:31 1400 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/26/25 21:46 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/30/25 12:20 7900 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/31/25 13:36 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

THEFT 

12/01/25 19:28 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/02/25 14:52 1100 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/02/25 17:05 4000 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

12/03/25 12:18 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

12/03/25 15:02 2400 HADDEN HALL PL        LARC         

12/04/25 09:23 8900 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/04/25 14:26 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

12/04/25 17:41 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/07/25 09:54 12100 MEADOWBROOK LN        LAR         

12/07/25 10:11 1100 DONEGAN RD        LAR         

12/07/25 10:52 1100 DONEGAN RD        LAR         

12/05/25 00:43 7300 ULMERTON RD        LAR        33771 

12/05/25 10:13 200 JASPER ST        LAR         

12/05/25 12:42 15700 BEDFORD CIR E        LARC         

12/07/25 19:17 500 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/07/25 18:02 10700 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/07/25 20:14 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/07/25 18:21 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/08/25 16:15 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/06/25 12:56 13800 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

12/06/25 12:00 13800 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

12/06/25 11:30 13800 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

12/06/25 14:02 13800 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

12/06/25 12:55 13800 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

12/06/25 14:41 13800 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

12/06/25 16:04 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

12/06/25 18:45 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/06/25 22:36 600 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LAR         

12/10/25 13:54 16400 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/10/25 18:57 3100 HUNTINGTON DR N        LAR         

12/11/25 09:43 12800 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/11/25 15:54 600 16TH AVE SE        LAR         

12/11/25 15:41 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/11/25 21:20 100 CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR         

12/11/25 19:54 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

12/14/25 22:10 1300 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/12/25 14:18 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/12/25 11:25 600 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LAR         
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December 1-31, 2025 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

THEFT 

12/12/25 15:15 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/12/25 15:23 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

12/12/25 20:57 200 KEENE RD        LAR        33771 

12/13/25 12:58 5000 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

12/13/25 12:30 10700 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/14/25 13:08 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/14/25 18:09 5100 EAST BAY DR        LARC        33764 

12/09/25 19:40 5300 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

12/09/25 20:36 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/09/25 11:56 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/09/25 12:18 9000 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/15/25 09:03 7300 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/15/25 14:15 8700 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/15/25 08:21 800 ROSERY RD NW        LAR         

12/15/25 19:57 2000 RIDGE RD SW        LAR         

12/15/25 19:31 12800 VONN RD        LAR         

12/16/25 07:35 3000 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/16/25 10:36 600 16TH AVE SE        LAR         

12/17/25 02:59 13300 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

12/17/25 10:25 10700 ULMERTON RD        LAR        33771 

12/17/25 13:58 3900 EL CAMINO CT        LAR         

12/17/25 17:07 900 ROSERY RD NW        LAR         

12/17/25 19:38 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

12/17/25 20:40 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/18/25 08:15 1400 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LAR         

12/09/25 17:21 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/18/25 15:07 900 WEST BAY DR        LAR        33770 

12/18/25 19:39 2500 EAST BAY DR        LAR        33770 

12/19/25 17:45 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/19/25 13:34 14100 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/19/25 14:24 12800 66TH ST N        LAR         

12/20/25 10:39 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/20/25 15:34 600 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LAR         

12/20/25 15:36 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/20/25 17:58 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/21/25 02:22 12700 66TH ST N        LAR        33773 

12/21/25 13:24 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/21/25 17:27 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/21/25 18:09 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/21/25 15:32 7500 142ND AVE N        LAR         

12/22/25 10:02 1600 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/22/25 09:36 500 BROOKFIELD DR W        LAR         

12/22/25 12:41 1500 S BELCHER RD        LAR        33771 

12/22/25 12:23 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/22/25 13:35 5000 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

12/23/25 12:04 12700 66TH ST N        LAR        33773 

12/23/25 15:41 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         
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December 1-31, 2025 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

THEFT 

12/23/25 18:40 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/23/25 16:36 10700 ULMERTON RD        LAR        33771 

12/23/25 18:33 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/23/25 17:59 13300 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

12/23/25 22:00 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/24/25 09:46 4500 ULMERTON RD        LARC         

12/25/25 10:05 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

12/25/25 15:36 500 WOODROW AVE NW        LAR         

12/26/25 02:05 7100 142ND AVE N        LAR         

12/26/25 10:19 16800 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/26/25 17:02 1600 10TH ST SW        LAR         

12/27/25 12:58 900 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/27/25 11:33 300 BELLEAIR PL        LARC         

12/27/25 13:39 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/27/25 18:13 7100 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/27/25 18:56 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/28/25 16:10 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/28/25 19:16 1700 S MISSOURI AVE        LARC         

12/28/25 19:59 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

12/28/25 18:46 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/29/25 15:13 8900 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/29/25 14:42 0 ULMERTON RD/STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/29/25 16:05 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/29/25 20:14 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/29/25 22:02 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/30/25 12:54 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/30/25 17:31 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

12/30/25 19:19 12800 VONN RD        LAR         

12/31/25 17:44 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/31/25 13:33 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/31/25 14:40 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/31/25 19:49 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR        33770 

TRAFFIC CRASH 

12/01/25 08:07 2600 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/01/25 07:39 15700 BEDFORD CIR W/EAST BAY DR        LARC         

12/01/25 10:12 1300 2ND AVE SW        LAR        33770 

12/01/25 09:38 14100 66TH ST N/142ND AVE N        LARC         

12/01/25 10:27 1400 WEST BAY DR/14TH ST NW        LAR         

12/01/25 10:37 1200 8TH AVE SW        LAR         

12/01/25 12:10 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/01/25 10:58 6900 ULMERTON RD        LAR        33771 

12/01/25 13:52 14500 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

12/01/25 13:18 1300 ROSERY RD NE/ALBERTA DR        LAR         

12/01/25 15:02 4900 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

12/01/25 15:35 200 14TH ST SW        LAR         

12/01/25 18:02 17300 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/01/25 19:27 14100 66TH ST N/142ND AVE N        LARC         
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December 1-31, 2025 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

TRAFFIC CRASH 

12/02/25 11:36 8900 ULMERTON RD        PIN         

12/02/25 14:01 13000 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/02/25 16:26 1600 NURSERY RD/S LAKE AVE        LARC         

12/02/25 12:12 16900 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/02/25 19:07 1100 DONEGAN RD        LAR         

12/02/25 18:15 16100 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/02/25 20:55 1000 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

12/03/25 09:19 3600 AZALEA PL/36TH ST SE        PIN         

12/03/25 14:25 0 ROSERY RD NW/6TH ST NW        LAR         

12/03/25 13:38 12300 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

12/03/25 15:44 1100 WEST BAY DR/11TH ST SW        LAR         

12/03/25 16:16 16500 US HIGHWAY 19 N/WHITNEY RD        LARC         

12/03/25 18:47 1800 N BELCHER RD/LANCASTER DR        LARC         

12/04/25 08:13 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/04/25 13:20 17400 US HIGHWAY 19 N/HAINES BAYSHORE RD        LARC         

12/04/25 16:01 15700 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/04/25 15:38 700 CLEARWATER LARGO RD S/7TH AVE SW        LAR         

12/04/25 14:16 12900 137TH LN        LAR         

12/04/25 17:02 700 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

12/03/25 06:18 0 BELCHER RD/EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/07/25 13:29 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/04/25 18:51 700 8TH AVE SW/CLEARWATER LARGO RD S        LAR         

12/05/25 08:24 0 S BELCHER RD/ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/05/25 09:45 0 ULMERTON RD/SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/07/25 09:16 1400 EAST BAY DR/WERTZ DR        LAR         

12/05/25 14:35 0 US HIGHWAY 19 N/EAST BAY DR        LARC         

12/05/25 18:59 0 ULMERTON RD/RIDGE RD SW        LAR         

12/07/25 20:07 0 BELCHER RD/EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/07/25 20:11 0 STARKEY RD/ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/08/25 10:52 1200 STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/05/25 15:44 3700 IMPERIAL PALMS DR        LAR         

12/05/25 18:22 2700 EAST BAY DR/PLUMOSA DR        LAR         

12/05/25 20:21 400 EAST BAY DR/CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR         

12/08/25 17:14 6500 142ND AVE N/66TH ST N        LARC         

12/08/25 17:03 0 ULMERTON RD/STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/08/25 17:36 800 SEMINOLE BLVD/8TH AVE SW        LAR         

12/05/25 20:59 900 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

12/08/25 22:16 0 US HIGHWAY 19 N/66TH ST N        LARC         

12/05/25 18:33 13100 WILCOX RD/VONN RD        LAR         

12/06/25 14:32 7500 142ND AVE N        LAR        33771 

12/06/25 17:59 0 113TH ST N/ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/06/25 18:48 0 ULMERTON RD/STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/06/25 17:31 0 ULMERTON RD/STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/06/25 18:14 2100 SEMINOLE BLVD/21ST AVE SE        LAR         

12/06/25 21:06 200 EAST BAY DR/2ND ST NE        LAR         

12/10/25 16:59 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/10/25 17:31 100 SEACREST DR/EAST BAY DR        LAR         
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December 1-31, 2025 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

TRAFFIC CRASH 

12/11/25 08:29 100 ROSERY RD NW/N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/11/25 10:09 0 EAST BAY DR/BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/11/25 10:17 0 EAST BAY DR/N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/11/25 12:07 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/11/25 13:22 2600 WHITNEY RD/US HIGHWAY 19 N        LAR         

12/11/25 12:46 500 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/11/25 16:10 7000 ULMERTON RD/GLADES CIR        LAR         

12/11/25 17:36 600 STARKEY RD        LAR        33771 

12/11/25 17:29 12100 CROFT DR E        LAR         

12/11/25 21:26 1600 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/12/25 05:28 0 ULMERTON RD/US HIGHWAY 19 N        PIN         

12/12/25 10:52 400 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR        33770 

12/12/25 10:30 0 BELCHER RD/EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/12/25 11:17 0 EAST BAY DR/BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/12/25 11:56 0 STARKEY RD/ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/12/25 13:12 100 COUNTRY CLUB DR/EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/12/25 18:27 100 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/15/25 07:34 0 16TH AVE SE/SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/12/25 18:25 0 US HIGHWAY 19 N/ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/12/25 19:02 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR        33770 

12/12/25 19:04 5900 ROOSEVELT BLVD/58TH ST N        LARC         

12/12/25 20:53 0 14TH AVE SW/SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/12/25 18:30 0 US HIGHWAY 19 N/EAST BAY DR        LARC         

12/12/25 18:07 0 US HIGHWAY 19 N/ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/12/25 23:39 800 WEST BAY DR        LAR        33770 

12/13/25 00:00 0 ULMERTON RD/STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/13/25 12:49 100 INDIAN ROCKS RD S        LAR         

12/13/25 14:55 0 EAST BAY DR/STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/13/25 13:52 10800 LARK DR SW/SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/13/25 16:11 13200 WHISPERING PALMS PL SW/WILCOX RD        LAR         

12/13/25 14:17 17900 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/13/25 18:45 100 CENTRAL PARK DR/EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/13/25 20:08 800 EAST BAY DR/8TH ST NE        LAR         

12/13/25 19:30 200 REGINA DR S        LAR         

12/14/25 01:36 400 EAST BAY DR/CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR         

12/14/25 14:28 2600 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/09/25 10:22 1800 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/10/25 08:19 12700 66TH ST N        LAR        33773 

12/15/25 05:24 17100 US HIGHWAY 19 N        PIN         

12/15/25 08:57 7200 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/15/25 14:08 0 ULMERTON RD/S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/15/25 16:17 1700 S MISSOURI AVE/PONCE DE LEON BLVD        LARC         

12/15/25 15:00 400 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

12/15/25 18:31 10700 ULMERTON RD        LAR        33771 

12/16/25 05:31 0 US HIGHWAY 19 N/ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/16/25 06:05 0 US HIGHWAY 19 N/EAST BAY DR        LARC         

12/15/25 22:31 3600 EAST BAY DR                 
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December 1-31, 2025 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

TRAFFIC CRASH 

12/16/25 06:36 16500 US HIGHWAY 19 N/WHITNEY RD        LARC         

12/16/25 06:35 1600 S KEENE RD/BELLEAIR RD        PIN         

12/16/25 08:05 0 US HIGHWAY 19 N/ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/16/25 06:48 16100 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/16/25 12:23 0 ULMERTON RD/STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/16/25 11:25 0 US HIGHWAY 19 N/EAST BAY DR        LARC         

12/16/25 11:13 0 ULMERTON RD/SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/16/25 12:01 0 66TH ST N/US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/16/25 21:42 4900 ULMERTON RD        LARC        33760 

12/17/25 09:05 13200 66TH ST N        LAR         

12/17/25 08:12 0 ROSERY RD NE/N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/17/25 09:12 12000 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

12/17/25 11:07 12000 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

12/17/25 11:36 14200 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

12/17/25 12:41 5100 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

12/17/25 15:28 1600 S BELCHER RD/BELLEAIR RD        PIN         

12/17/25 15:08 10100 ULMERTON RD/101ST ST N        LAR         

12/17/25 15:05 13900 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

12/17/25 15:55 600 6TH AVE SE        LAR         

12/17/25 18:07 0 ULMERTON RD/SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/17/25 17:18 13200 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

12/18/25 08:45 0 STARKEY RD/EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/18/25 08:55 0 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N/WEST BAY DR        LAR         

12/18/25 08:07 0 US HIGHWAY 19 N/66TH ST N        LARC         

12/18/25 08:37 12900 VONN RD/WILCOX RD        LAR         

12/09/25 17:49 0 ULMERTON RD/S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/09/25 18:28 17400 US HIGHWAY 19 N/HAINES BAYSHORE RD        LARC         

12/09/25 18:57 17400 US HIGHWAY 19 N/HAINES BAYSHORE RD        LARC         

12/09/25 19:07 0 EAST BAY DR/SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/09/25 20:07 9100 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/18/25 15:19 2400 22ND AVE SW/TROTTER RD        PIN         

12/18/25 11:23 500 ALT KEENE RD        LAR         

12/18/25 16:00 0 EAST BAY DR/BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/18/25 15:06 0 EAST BAY DR/STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/18/25 14:33 100 ROSERY RD NW/N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/18/25 19:52 13100 WALSINGHAM RD/VONN RD        PIN         

12/19/25 08:20 0 EAST BAY DR/US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/19/25 09:23 7500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/19/25 06:44 0 EAST BAY DR/SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/19/25 09:55 7900 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/19/25 13:25 700 RIDGE RD SW/7TH AVE SW        LAR         

12/19/25 13:02 1600 N MISSOURI AVE/JASPER ST        LAR         

12/19/25 15:31 0 S BELCHER RD/ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/19/25 16:13 0 BELCHER RD/EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/19/25 19:35 400 EAST BAY DR/CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR         

12/19/25 22:39 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

12/20/25 12:04 13800 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         
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December 1-31, 2025 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

TRAFFIC CRASH 

12/20/25 12:31 700 8TH AVE SW/RIDGE RD SW        LAR         

12/20/25 10:07 0 66TH ST N/US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/20/25 16:00 14300 58TH ST N        LARC        33760 

12/20/25 19:02 7500 142ND AVE N        LAR        33771 

12/20/25 21:10 4100 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

12/21/25 15:46 5400 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

12/21/25 17:48 0 EAST BAY DR/STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/21/25 23:27 6000 150TH AVE N        PIN         

12/22/25 08:43 700 CLEARWATER LARGO RD S/7TH AVE SW        LAR         

12/22/25 12:30 800 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/22/25 13:27 600 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LAR        33770 

12/22/25 15:04 0 ULMERTON RD/STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/22/25 13:37 0 CLEARWATER LARGO RD S/WEST BAY DR        LAR         

12/22/25 15:16 0 ROSERY RD NW/6TH ST NW        LAR         

12/22/25 18:05 0 STARKEY RD/ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/22/25 18:26 0 ULMERTON RD/STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/22/25 20:17 100 21ST AVE SE/SEMINOLE BLVD        PIN         

12/23/25 11:47 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/23/25 11:28 1200 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR        33770 

12/23/25 13:11 10700 ULMERTON RD        LAR        33771 

12/23/25 15:40 13100 WALSINGHAM RD/131ST ST N        PIN         

12/23/25 13:28 8100 ULMERTON RD/CORAL WAY        LAR         

12/23/25 14:31 0 EAST BAY DR/20TH ST SE        LAR         

12/23/25 14:01 7100 142ND AVE N        LAR         

12/23/25 16:17 10100 ULMERTON RD/101ST ST N        LAR         

12/23/25 17:15 800 7TH AVE SW/CLEARWATER LARGO RD S        LAR         

12/23/25 18:35 5200 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

12/23/25 18:11 8900 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/23/25 17:03 2200 14TH AVE SW        LAR         

12/24/25 07:44 17600 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/24/25 10:37 11800 INDIAN ROCKS RD/WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

12/24/25 12:17 300 GLADES CIR        LAR         

12/24/25 10:17 8800 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/24/25 12:07 12900 INDIAN ROCKS RD/KENSINGTON OAK PL        LAR         

12/24/25 13:49 100 CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR         

12/24/25 14:38 9700 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/24/25 14:59 0 WEST BAY DR/N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/24/25 19:12 0 BELCHER RD/EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/24/25 18:04 0 STARKEY RD/ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/26/25 14:45 0 BELCHER RD/EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/26/25 12:44 100 12TH ST SW/WEST BAY DR        LAR         

12/26/25 16:38 0 EAST BAY DR/STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/26/25 19:34 0 EAST BAY DR/N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/26/25 18:25 0 EAST BAY DR/SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/26/25 19:31 0 US HIGHWAY 19 N/EAST BAY DR        LARC         

12/26/25 19:31 12600 SEMINOLE BLVD/126TH AVE N        LAR         

12/26/25 22:40 0 ULMERTON RD/SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         
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December 1-31, 2025 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

TRAFFIC CRASH 

12/26/25 23:01 2100 EAST BAY DR        LAR        33771 

12/27/25 10:14 0 WEST BAY DR/CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LAR         

12/27/25 13:07 2500 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/27/25 19:03 0 STARKEY RD/ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/28/25 09:34 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/28/25 11:48 13300 66TH ST N        LAR         

12/29/25 08:17 0 US HIGHWAY 19 N/EAST BAY DR        LARC         

12/29/25 09:22 1200 JASPER ST/N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/29/25 08:33 0 S BELCHER RD/ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/29/25 12:44 2200 58TH ST N        LARC         

12/29/25 12:24 0 STARKEY RD/ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/29/25 18:54 17300 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

12/30/25 07:16 12800 VONN RD        LAR        33774 

12/30/25 15:19 0 STARKEY RD/EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/30/25 15:28 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR        33771 

12/30/25 15:45 0 KEENE RD/EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/30/25 15:52 0 ULMERTON RD/STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/30/25 18:09 0 RIDGE RD SW/ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/30/25 17:28 13600 49TH ST N        LARC         

12/30/25 17:47 7300 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/31/25 06:57 0 ULMERTON RD/STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/31/25 14:02 0 US HIGHWAY 19 N/66TH ST N        LARC         

12/31/25 15:05 0 EAST BAY DR/N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/31/25 17:21 5200 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

12/31/25 18:14 0 EAST BAY DR/STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/31/25 16:10 1000 ROSERY RD NW        LAR        33770 

12/31/25 18:17 7500 142ND AVE N        LAR        33771 

12/31/25 18:27 300 ROSERY RD NE/GOLDEN GATE DR        LAR         

12/31/25 22:55 600 WOODLAND DR        LAR         

12/31/25 23:14 0 ULMERTON RD/SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

TRESPASS 

12/04/25 14:17 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

12/04/25 21:39 15700 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC        33770 

12/05/25 12:14 7900 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/08/25 09:28 500 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LAR         

12/06/25 07:10 200 14TH ST SW        LAR         

12/06/25 13:33 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR        33770 

12/06/25 10:48 1700 JEFFERSON AVE        LARC         

12/06/25 21:26 300 CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR         

12/10/25 12:40 7500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/14/25 04:13 1100 14TH AVE NW        LAR         

12/15/25 14:10 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

12/15/25 16:04 14100 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/16/25 11:02 8900 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/21/25 17:18 5000 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

12/22/25 07:28 300 CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR        33770 

12/22/25 13:09 1500 S BELCHER RD        LAR        33771 
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December 1-31, 2025 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

TRESPASS 

12/23/25 11:54 5000 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

12/23/25 08:21 13000 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/27/25 18:04 1700 S HIGHLAND AVE        LARC        33770 

12/31/25 03:29 0 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/31/25 13:29 11400 ULMERTON RD        LAR        33778 

UNKNOWN SITUATION 

12/02/25 13:41 600 ROSERY RD NE        LAR         

12/06/25 09:14 2100 RIDGE RD SW        LAR         

12/15/25 01:51 12900 103RD WAY N        LAR         

12/21/25 17:01 2100 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

VIOLATION OF INJUNCTION 

12/03/25 09:32 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/03/25 11:22 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/04/25 12:18 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/04/25 15:02 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/11/25 12:04 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/11/25 13:46 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/12/25 12:46 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/12/25 16:34 600 3RD AVE NE        LAR         

12/17/25 10:10 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/17/25 11:40 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/18/25 10:38 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/18/25 12:12 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/18/25 14:30 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/19/25 11:51 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/20/25 11:18 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/21/25 08:32 13000 123RD AVE N        LAR         

12/23/25 10:17 3700 EAST BAY DR        LARR         

12/23/25 13:27 8100 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/24/25 08:33 3700 EAST BAY DR        LARR         

12/26/25 11:35 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/26/25 16:05 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/27/25 12:29 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/27/25 13:03 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/27/25 11:20 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

12/29/25 13:14 3800 CUERNAVACA CT        LAR         

12/31/25 10:18 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         
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December 1-31, 2025 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

WANTED PERSON 

12/02/25 07:26 3600 DAHLIA PL        LAR         

12/03/25 09:03 2000 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

12/11/25 09:28 1800 CLEARWATER LARGO RD        LARC         

12/09/25 21:03 200 14TH ST SW        LAR         

12/15/25 13:19 11700 104TH LN N        PIN         

12/15/25 16:59 400 5TH ST NW        LAR         

12/16/25 10:22 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/10/25 11:26 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

12/23/25 17:29 10700 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

WELFARE CHECK 

12/02/25 12:45 1800 S HIGHLAND AVE        LARC         

12/03/25 12:27 6900 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/04/25 15:53 10900 126TH AVE N        LAR         

12/07/25 17:01 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

12/05/25 11:20 800 14TH AVE SW        LAR         

12/06/25 12:52 6600 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

12/12/25 14:05 5200 TECH DATA DR        LARC         

12/15/25 04:58 1500 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/13/25 22:47 600 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/14/25 16:26 800 SEMINOLE BLVD/8TH AVE SW        LAR         

12/16/25 10:12 7100 142ND AVE N        LAR         

12/17/25 02:30 600 STARKEY RD        LAR         

12/17/25 12:18 1100 15TH AVE NW        LAR         

12/17/25 18:19 1600 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

12/18/25 21:07 15700 49TH ST N        LARC         

12/21/25 20:29 300 CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR        33770 

12/24/25 10:09 1200 N MISSOURI AVE/ROSERY RD NE        LAR         

12/24/25 22:06 14100 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

12/24/25 13:38 12900 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

12/25/25 22:25 0 SEMINOLE BLVD/EAST BAY DR        LAR         

12/26/25 19:48 900 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

12/28/25 21:53 3800 CUERNAVACA CT        LAR         

12/29/25 12:59 14300 58TH ST N        LARC         

12/31/25 09:59 1000 STARKEY RD        LAR         
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Crime Stats 

These are the calls (both civil and criminal) that Largo Police Department has responded to             

December 1-31, 2025 

Number of Events by Nature 

Nature # Events Nature # Events 

<<No Nature Entered>> 528 NARCOTICS DRUGS 34 

911 HANGUP/OPEN LINE 464 NEGLECT 5 

ABUSE 22 NOTIFICATION 9 

ACTIVE ASSAILANT 1 NUISANCE 151 

ALARM - COMMERCIAL 95 PATROL CHECK 740 

ALARM - RESIDENTIAL 27 PEDESTRIAN VIOLATION 28 

ASSIST CITIZEN 340 PERSON W/WEAPON 7 

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY 199 PRIVATE INVESTIGATOR 10 

BAKER ACT 28 PROPERTY 75 

BATTERY 43 
REPOSSESSION/
PRIVATE TOW 

272 

BE ON THE LOOK OUT 151 ROBBERY 1 

BURGLARY 37 SECURITY CHECK 1 

CITIZEN CONTACT 140 
SEXUAL ASSAULT AND 
BATTERY 

7 

CITY EMPLOYEE 
CALLOUT 

5 SPECIAL DETAIL 10 

COMM RES SECURITY 
CHECK 

18 SPECIAL WATCH 20 

COMMUNITY OUT-
REACH 

32 STALKING 2 

CONFIRMED DEATH 12 SUICIDAL SUBJECT 38 

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 27 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY 204 

DIRECTED PATROL 69 THEFT 186 

DISTURBANCE 216 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT 262 

DOMESTIC DISTURB-
ANCE 

171 TRAFFIC CRASH 352 

FOLLOW UP 290 TRAFFIC DETAIL 81 

FRAUD 62 TRAFFIC STOP 1040 

HARASSMENT 55 TRAINING CALL 3 

HOMELESS PERSON 18 TRESPASS 165 

INTOXICATED SUBJECT 19 UNKNOWN SITUATION 30 

JUVENILE 22 
VIOLATION OF INJUNC-
TION 

30 

LEWD LASCIVIOUS 3 WANTED PERSON 33 

MASK VIOLATION 1 WELFARE CHECK 295 

MISSING PERSON 54     

  Total 7240 
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Current Arrests (From PCSO) 

CHARGES 

Individuals shown here are presumed innocent 

until proven guilty in  a court of law 

SHERLOCK, MARIA 
CHRISTINA  

2018607  
12/12/2025 
10:23:22 AM  

LARGO POLICE DEPT.  

Address City State Zip Code 

179-A 2ND AVE NW  LARGO  FL  33770  

Race Sex DOB Place of Birth Arrest Age 

WHITE  FEMALE  5/20/1979  NY  46  

Eyes Hair Complexion Height Weight 

BRO  BLN  MED  411  120  

Charge Number:   1 

Offense Description:   STALKING 

Statute:   784.048(2)/M 

Court Case Number:   25-11426-CF-2  

Charge Number:   2 

Offense Description:   AGGRAVATED STALKING OF A CHILD 

Statute:   784.048(5)/F 

Court Case Number:   25-11426-CF-1  

Charge Number:   3 

Amended Charge Desc.:   FLEEING & ELUDING A LEO 

Amended Charge Statute:   316.1935(1)/F 

Court Case Number:   25-11065-CF-1  

Charge Number:   4 

Offense Description:   VIOLATION INJ PROTECT STALKING/CYBERSTALKING 

Statute:   784.0487/M 

Court Case Number:   23-14263-MM-1  

Charge Number:   5 

Offense Description:   VIOLATION OF PRETRIAL RELEASE 741.29(6),1M 

Statute:   999999-04 

Court Case Number:   23-14263-MM-2  

Charge Number:   6 

Offense Description:   VIOLATION OF PRETRIAL RELEASE 741.29(6),1M 

Statute:   999999-04 

Court Case Number:   23-14738-MM-1  
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Current Arrests (From PCSO) 

CHARGES 

Individuals shown here are presumed innocent 

until proven guilty in  a court of law 

Name Docket No. Booking Date Arresting Agency 

ZORN, ARIE ELAM  2018622  12/12/2025 12:28:35 PM  LARGO POLICE DEPT.  

Address City State Zip Code 

12825 HARBOR VIEW DR  SEMINOLE  FL  33776  

Race Sex DOB Place of Birth Arrest Age 

WHITE  MALE  7/25/2000  FL  25  

Eyes Hair Complexion Height Weight 

BRO  BRO    507  180  

Charge Number:   1 

Agency Report Number:   LA25009418 

Offense Description:   TRANSMISSION OF HARMFUL MATERIAL TO A MINOR 

Statute:   847.0138(2)/F 

Court Case Number:   25-11428-CF-5  

Charge Number:   2 

Agency Report Number:   LA25009418 

Offense Description:   USE OF COMPUTER TO SOLICIT A CHILD ONLINE 

Statute:   847.0135(3)/F 

Court Case Number:   25-11428-CF-6  

Charge Number:   3, 4, 5 

Agency Report Number:   LA25009418 

Offense Description:   POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 

Statute:   827.071(5)/F 

Court Case Number:   25-11428-CF-1  

Charge Number:   6 

Agency Report Number:   LA25009418 

Offense Description:   PROMOTE SEX PERFORMANCE BY A CHILD 

Statute:   827.071(3)/F 

Court Case Number:   25-11428-CF-4  

Charge Number:   7, 8 

Agency Report Number:   LA25009418 

Offense Description:   TRANSMISSION OF HARMFUL MATERIAL TO A MINOR 

Statute:   847.0138(2)/F 

Court Case Number:   25-11428-CF-7  


